

227 W. Parkside Avenue Lombard, IL 60148

p (630) 627-1281 f (630) 627-1286

(/70) /27 1201

www.lombardparks.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 19, 2024

Angus Shields, *Director of Recreation:* (630) 953-6103 Nicole Kondraschow, *Marketing & Communications Manager*: (630) 953-7300

## Level Up Lombard Parks, Plan to Play | Seeking Community Feedback

This year, the Lombard Park District is mapping its future by updating its comprehensive and strategic plan. Part of this process will be hearing from the community and allowing residents to share their insights and ideas through a website, surveys, and in-person events.

The Level Up Lombard Comprehensive and Strategic Plan process kicked off this week by launching a new interactive website where the community can give direct feedback to the Park District about parks, programs, facilities, and more.

Residents will have several in-person opportunities to provide feedback in the coming weeks and months. These include several pop-up events and focus group meetings. The first pop-up event opportunity will be Monday, April 22, from 5:00-7:00 p.m. at Madison Meadow Athletic Center and Wednesday, May 1, at Sunset Knoll Recreation Center from 5:45-7:45 p.m. Parkgoers are invited to stop by the Level Up Lombard booth to share their thoughts on the Park District's future.

Updating this plan will allow the Park District to ensure its work reflects the community's priorities for parks and recreation. Help plan the future of your Park District. Mark your calendars with upcoming in-person feedback opportunities, or visit the website to provide feedback and learn more about the process.

**Upcoming In-Person Events:** 

Booth at Madison Meadow Athletic Center Monday, April 22 5:00- 7:00 p.m.

Booth at Sunset Knoll Recreation Center Wednesday, May 1 5:45 -7:45 p.m.

Stay connected on additional in-person events on Lombard Park District's Facebook page. For more information, visit lombardparks.com or give us a call at 630.620.7322.